

Resolution Authorizing Continued Funding Application California Department of Education & California Department of Social Services Sponsored by: Gavin Ong

WHEREAS, the Associated Students Incorporated (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton (CSUF); and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, the Children's Center receives funding from the California Department of Education and California Department of Social Services annually; and

WHEREAS, the California Department of Education (CDE) and the California Department of Social Services (CDSS) requires that ASI submit the Continued Funding Application (CFA) which should be signed by a person with legal authority to contractually bind the organization; and

WHEREAS, a Board Resolution must accompany the Continued Funding Application identifying the name of the individual(s) authorized to sign the CFA and related contract documents; and therefore let it be

RESOLVED, this resolution is adopted to certify approval of the ASI Board of Directors to submit the CFA to the CDE and applicable funding documents to the CDSS. If the CFA is approved by the CDE, the agency's current California State Preschool Program contract and Prekindergarten and Family Literacy Support contract, if applicable, will be automatically renewed for fiscal year (FY) 2024-2024. This resolution further authorizes the designated representatives(s) below to sign the CFA and all related FY 2024-2024 contract documents; and let it be finally

RESOLVED, the ASI Board of Directors authorizes that the person(s) listed below is/are authorized to sign the FY 2024-2025 CFA and all related contract documents for the ASI Board of Directors:

Dave Edwards	Executive Director
Keya Allen	Associate Executive Director
Kathleen Postal	Chief Financial Officer

Passed and Adopted on the fourteenth day of November in the year two thousand twenty-three, by the ASI Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton, of Orange County, in the State of California. I Gavin Ong, Board of Directors Secretary, certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the said Board at a meeting thereof held at a regular public place of meeting and the resolution is on file in the office of said Board.

Ashley Zazueta Rodriguez Chair, Board of Directors

Gavin Ong Secretary, Board of Directors

A Resolution Authorizing Continued Funding Application CDE

Final Audit Report

2023-11-17

	Created:	2023-11-14
	By:	Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)
	Status:	Signed
	Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAplxm9M0k-sj4gWddo5B7QJ4u5L8PCeys
_ 1		

"A Resolution Authorizing Continued Funding Application CDE" History

- Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu) 2023-11-14 - 10:59:29 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.11
- Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2023-11-14 - 11:00:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) 2023-11-14 - 11:00:18 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.80
- ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton 2023-11-15 2:56:06 AM GMT- IP address: 99.7.15.131
- Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) Signature Date: 2023-11-15 - 2:56:06 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 99.7.15.131
- Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature 2023-11-15 - 2:56:07 AM GMT
- Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu 2023-11-17 - 4:04:42 AM GMT- IP address: 37.140.223.183
- Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Gavin Ong 2023-11-17 - 4:06:36 AM GMT- IP address: 37.140.223.166
- B Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2023-11-17 - 4:06:38 AM GMT- IP address: 37.140.223.166

Document e-signed by Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu)
Signature Date: 2023-11-17 - 4:06:38 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 37.140.223.166

Agreement completed. 2023-11-17 - 4:06:38 AM GMT